

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO. 5652 OF 2013

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOcn(W.I.) & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appeal and ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos. 2667-2668 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)
ACD 5652/13

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. R.S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co.

AC 2667-2668/13 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishanan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Kr. Lala, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Nagarajan, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Maitra, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangan, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeals is granted.
Appeals admitted.
Issue notice regarding interim relief.

Mr. A.V. Rangam and Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, learned counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively and seek time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|