

Z
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

INDIAN HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCHN. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA ELECTY REG.COMMN. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mrs. Shikha Ohari, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admitted.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|