

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4080-4084/2013

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCN(W.I.) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2558/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3326/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Iti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Ohri, Adv.
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4080-4084/2014

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

Contd...2/-

C.A. No. 2558/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent no.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. The office report proceeds to state that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent No.1 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 3326/2014

The respondent no.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 24.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

PS