

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4080-84 OF 2013

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2558 OF 2013 and 3326 OF 2014

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCH (W.I.) & ANR ETC. Appellants

VERSUS

TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4080-84 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 24th March, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

Civil Appeal Nos.4080-84/2013

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the unserved respondents has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided. The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under order dated 15.04.2013 of the Hon'ble Court.

Civil Appeal No.2558/2013

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Civil Appeal No.3326/2014

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the unserved respondents has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 14.07.2015."

It is submitted that Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhuri, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 in Civil Appeal 4081 and 4082 of 2013 but have not filed counter affidavit. Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate has on 10.07.15 entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 in C.A. 4080 of 2013 but have not filed counter

affidavit. Reminder letter was issued to the Tribunal in respect of certificate of service of unserved respondents. Certificate of service has been received back in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5 of 4080 of 2013, respondent no. 4 in 4081 and 4082 of 2013, respondent no. 2 in C.A. 4083 and respondent no. 1 in C.A. 4084 of 2013 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. It is further stated that reminders have been sent to respondent no. 6 and 7 in C.A. No. 4080 of 2013 for communication about service and confirmation of service regarding them is awaited.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.2558 OF 2013

Counsel for respondent and appellant has ve not filed statement of case in the matter so far.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3326 OF 2014

It is submitted that Mr. A.V. Rangnam, Advocate has entered apperance on behalf of respndent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit. Reminder letter for certificate of service was issued on 30.03.15 to the Tribunal. Certificate of service has been received for respondent no. 6 but no one has entered apperance on its behalf. It is further stated that reminders have been sent to respondent no. 3,4,5 and 7 for communication about service and confirmation of service regarding them is awaited. Counsel for respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. N.L.Ganpathi, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. A.V.Rangnam, Advocate
Mr. Pukhramabam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR