

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.4080-84 OF 2013
with
CIVIL APPEAL No. 3326 OF 2014

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCH (W.I.) & ANR ETC. Appellants
VERSUS
TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 8th February, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“The office report is that the certificate of service in respect of the respondent No. 7 in C.A. No. 4080-4084/2013 and respondent Nos. 3,4,5 & 7 in C.A. No. 3326/2014 has not been received from the concerned High Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued. List the matter again on 29.03.2016.”

Civil Appeal Nos.4080-84/2013

It is submitted that a reminder letter was issued on 11.02.2016 to Appellate Tribunal For Electricity for effective service on respondent No. 7 in 4080 of 2013. A letter has been received on 23.02.2016 from the concerned Tribunal stating therein that certificate of service for the respondent No. 7 will be forwarded as soon as communication is received. Certificate of service in respect of respondent no. 7 in Appeal no. 4080 of 2013 is awaited.

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3326 OF 2014

It is submitted that a reminder letter for certificate of service was issued on 11.02.16 to the Tribunal. A letter has been received from the concerned Tribunal on 23.02.2016 stating therein that Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 7 is complete. Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is still awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR