

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4080-84 OF 2013

with

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3326 OF 2014

HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOEN (W.I.) & ANR ETC. Appellants

VERSUS

TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before Id. Registrar Court on 29th March, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Await certificate of service in respect of the respondent No. 7 in Civil Appeal No. 4080/2013 and the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in Civil Appeal No. 3326/2014.

List the matter again on 11.05.2016.”

Latest position of the service on respondents in the matters is as follows:

SL. No.	Appeal No.	No. of Respondents	Status
1.	4080/2013	7	M/s P. Ramesh Kumar, A.V. Rangnam and Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Certificate of service is still awaited in respect of respondent No. 7.
2.	4081/2013	4	M/s Sakya Singh Chaudhary, A.V. Rangnam and Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 4 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Service of NLPA is complete.
3.	4082/2013	4	M/s Sakya Singh Chaudhary, A.V. Rangnam and Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 4 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Service of NLPA is complete.
4.	4083/2013	4	Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, M/s A.V. Rangam and Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 2 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Service of NLPA is complete.

5.	4084/2013	4	M/s A.V. Rangnam, Shiv Kumar Suri and Chandra Prakash, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of respondent No. 1 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Service of NLPA is complete.
6.	3326/2014	7	M/s. A.V. Rangnam and P. Ramesh Kumar, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. Certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7 has been received from Tribunal but no appearance has been filed so far. Certificate of Service is still awaited from Tribunal in respect of respondent Nos 3 & 4.

It is submitted that respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4081 & 4082 of 2013 and Civil Appeal No. 3326 of 2014 are common respondents and Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhary, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4081 and 4082 of 2013 only.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Advocate
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
Mr. N.L.Ganpathi, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates
Mr. A.V.Rangnam, Advocate
Mr. Pukhramabam Ramesh Kumar, Advocate ASSISTANT REGISTRAR