

" ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4080-4084/2013  
HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCN(W.I.) & ANR. Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)  
WITH  
C.A. No. 3326/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Tanuj Agarwal,Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hasan Murtaza,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats,Adv.  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Anand Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

â | .....2

ITEM NO.35 -2- AC4080-84/13  
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4080-4084/2013

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice  
in respect of the respondent No.7 in C.A.No.4080/2013 has not been  
received as yet from the Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued.

List the matter again on 15.09.2016.

C.A. No. 3326/2014

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed  
the statement of case. However, statement of case is not mandatory  
as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter  
shall be processed for listing before the Hon&#39;ble Court as per  
rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB