

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4080-4084/2013

HOTEL AND RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION
(WESTERN INDIA) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA POWER CO. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. no. 231770 of 2024 is to be listed
IA No. 231770/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2558/2013 (XVII)

IA No. 231764/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 3326/2014 (XVII)

IA No. 261180/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Krishna Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Apurba Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Rakesh, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratiti Rungta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pragal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Lata Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Samkirt Rao, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Dubey, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 231770/2024 in C.A. No. 4080-4084/2013, I.A. No. 231764/2024 in C.A. No. 2558/2013 and I.A. No. 261180/2024 in C.A. No. 3326/2014

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 231770/2024 and 231764/2024 seeking substitution of Respondent no. 3, Respondent no. 2 respectively are allowed.

The Interlocutory Application No. 261180/2024 seeking substitution for name of appellant from 'Reliance Infrastructure Limited' to 'Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited' is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)